same without payment of Customs duty. She confirmed the

recovery of Gold totally weighing 581.88 grams having purity

999.0/24 KT valued at Market Value at Rs.37,03,084/- (Rupees

Thlrty-seven Lakhs Three Thousand and Eighty-Four only) and

tariff value at Rs.31,02,549l- (Rupees Thirty-One Lakhs Two

Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Nine only) frcm her under

the Panchnama dated 25.71.2023; She had opted for green

channel to attempt to smuggle the gold hidden in the layers of

her clothes without paying Customs duty.

5. The above said gold bar weighing 581.88 grams, tariff value of